Recording Requested By: Centar FSB

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: Hallie Richards Cenlar FSB PO BOX 77414 Trenton, NJ 08628

Doc#: 1205429026 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/23/2012 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Cenlar FSB #:0027841733 RATCAKTAROV" Lender ID:T42/0027841733 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 10013370001949391, ESS #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by VASSIL BAYRAKTAROV UNMARRIED, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 01/25/2007 Recorded: 02/02/2007 as Instrument No.: 0703333044, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-11-104-034-1010 Property Address: 8727 W BRYN MAWR AVE APT 30, CHICAGO, IL 60631

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has druy e recuted the foregoing instrument.

*DJL*DJLCENJ*02/09/2012 05-42:59 AM* CENJ01CENJ00000000000000275039* ILCOOK* 0027841733 ILSTATE MORT REL *DJL*DJLCENJ*

System Sy

1205429026 Page: 2 of 3

notarial seal)

NOFFICIAL C

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. On February 9th, 2012

By:

DONNA J LIYNCH, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey **COUNTY OF Mercer**

On February 9th, 2012, before me, SHERRYL A. KLEVENCE, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared DONNA J LYNCH, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

SHERRYL A. KLEVENCE

Notary Expires: 08/01/2016 #227760

114, 1.

OOHOUNG CRAYS ORRICO Prepared By: Donna Lynch, CENLAR FSB PO BOX 77414, TRENTON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

*DJL*DJLCENJ*02/09/2012 05:42:59 AM* CENJ01CENJ0000000000000000275039* ILCOOK* 0027841733 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *DJL*DJLCENJ*

1205429026 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Exhibit A

ORDER NUMBER: 1408 010000074 HE

STREET ADDRESS: 8727 W Bryn Mayr Ave Apt 301 CITY: Chicago COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 12-11-104-034-1010

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 201 IN 8727 W. BRYN MAWR CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FULLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOTS 21 TO 26 AND PART OF LOTS 35 TO 41, INCLUSIVE, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 104.96 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM IN CHICAGO'S FOREST RIDGE ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF OF 113 NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT IS ATTACHED AS EXHILLT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 10, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0115239080, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF LIMITER COMMON ELEMENTS KNOWN AS STORAGE SPACE 37 AND PARKING P-37 AS DELINEATED ON THE SUPVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0416239090

LEGALD

01/23/07

DM4